Regulator for General Applications
AK1000T Series
Weight Height
Minimum dead leg
construction
Wetted parts material including
diaphragm SUS316 (fluoropolymer seat)
Ni-Cr-Mo alloy internals available for corrosion resistance

AK
Best Pneumatics 10 Ver.6
How to Order
Connections (Inlet , Outlet )
01 4 4 0 0S 4PLAK10
Port Number
Specifications
Operating Parameters AK1001T AK1002T AK1006T AK1010T AK1015T
Delivery pressure 0.5 to 10 psig
(0.0034 to 0.07 MPa)
1 to 30 psig
(0.007 to 0.2 MPa)
2 to 60 psig
(0.014 to 0.4 MPa)
2 to 100 psig
(0.014 to 0.7 MPa)
5 to 150 psig
(0.034 to 1.0 MPa)
Gas Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
Source pressure Vacuum to 300 psig (2.1 MPa) Vacuum to 3500 psig (24.1 MPa)
Proof pressure
Inlet 1.5 times the maximum source pressure
Outlet 1.5 times the maximum delivery pressure
Burst pressure
Inlet 3 times the maximum source pressure
Outlet 3 times the maximum delivery pressure
Ambient and operating temperature –40 to 71 C (No freezing)
Leak rate 1 x 10-10 Pa·m3/s
Connections NPT female, Rc thread, Compression
Supply pressure effect 1.2 pisg (0.008 MPa) rise in delivery pressure per 100 psig (0.7 MPa) source pressure drop
Installation Bottom mount (Option: Bracket mount/Order separately)
Internal volume 0.3 in3 (4.8 cm3)
Weight 0.52 kg Note)
Note) Weight, including individual boxed weight, may vary depending on connections or options.
Delivery pressure
Code Delivery pressure
01 0.5 to 10 psig (0.0034 to 0.07 MPa)
02 1 to 30 psig (0.007 to 0.2 MPa)
06 2 to 60 psig (0.014 to 0.4 MPa)
10 2 to 100 psig (0.014 to 0.7 MPa)
15 5 to 150 psig (0.034 to 1.0 MPa) Note)  Pressure gauge unit MPa or psig/bar
selectable. However under Japanese
regulation, only MPa is available in Japan.
Code Unit
No code psig/bar
MPA MPa
Pressure
gauge unit Note)
Gauge port (Extra outlet port , Inlet , Outlet ) Note1)
Code
Pressure gauge Connections Note 3)
psig/bar unit MPa unit 4 4BR 4T 6T
No code No gauge port
0 No pressure gauge Note 2)
C No pressure gauge (Shipped with port plug installed)
V15 –30 in.Hg to 15 psig –0.1 to 0.1 MPa —
V3 –30 in.Hg to 30 psig –0.1 to 0.2 MPa —
L –30 in.Hg to 60 psig –0.1 to 0.4 MPa —
1 –30 in.Hg to 100 psig –0.1 to 0.7 MPa —
H –30 in.Hg to 160 psig –0.1 to 1.1 MPa —
V2 –30 in.Hg to 200 psig –0.1 to 1.4 MPa —
2 0 to 200 psig 0 to 1.5 MPa —
4 0 to 400 psig 0 to 3 MPa —
10 0 to 1000 psig 0 to 7 MPa —
30 0 to 3000 psig 0 to 21 MPa —
40 0 to 4000 psig 0 to 28 MPa —
Material
Code Body Poppet Diaphragm
S
316 SS
316 SS 316 SS
SHP Ni-Cr-Mo alloy Ni-Cr-Mo alloy
Ports